Deposit to Debt Service Reserve Fund 7,767,370.86 

Costs of Issuance*      288,739.43 

Total $27,293,727.48 

* Includes Underwriter’s discount, legal, printing and other costs incurred in connection with the issuance of the Bonds. 

THE BONDS 

Amount of Bonds Being Issued 

Fifteen Million Three Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($15,340,000) of Public Improvement 

Sales Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2024C of the Issuer are being issued. 

Date of Issue 

The Bonds are dated as of the date of delivery, which is anticipated to be December 20, 2024. 

Average Life 

The average life of the Bonds is approximately 5.579 years from their dated date.